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SERIES 1: ST. JOHN'S METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes London South Methodist Circuit, Arva, Melrose,

Hyde Park), 1877-1925

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.365L 1-1 LCM-110 Marriage register
Membership Records
1977.365L 3-3 LCM-110 Circuit register
3-4 LCM-110 ---
Board and Committee Records
1977.365L 3-5 LCM-110 Official Board minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Building Fund financial record book
Financial reports

2019.224L

— — —
N o N

1977.365L

SERIES 2: HYDE PARK METHODIST CHURCH, 1894-1899
Youth Groups Records
Epworth League minutes

1977.365L 1-3

SERIES 3: ARVA METHODIST CHURCH, 1897-1923
Board and Committee Records
1977.365L 1-4 Parsonage Trustee Board minutes
5-1 Building Committee/Trustee minutes

Legal/Property Records
2019.223L 1-1 Property records
Women's Groups Records
-5 Mission Circle minutes
6 Woman's Missionary Society minutes

1977.365L

Fund/Congregational Financial Records

1977.365L 1-7 Collection book

SERIES 4: MELROSE METHODIST CHURCH, 1900-1925
Board and Committee Records

1977.365L 1-8 1 Trustee Board minutes
Women's Groups Records
1-9 Ladies Aid Society minutes
1-10 ---
2-1 ---

SERIES 5: HYDE PARK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1875-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

1977.365L 2-2 LCM-111

1899-1925

1877-1891
1893-1905

1884-1897

1897
1884-1894
1909-1924

1894-1899

1903-1917
1898-1923

1897, 1900

1909-1911
1914-1920

1915-1920

1900-1924

1910-1913
1913-1923
1923-1925

1896-1918
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SERIES 5: HYDE PARK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, cont.

1977.365L

1977.365L

1977.365L

1977.365L

1977.365L

1977.365L

2-3

2-4
2-7

2-5

2-6

2-8

6-6

6-7

3-2

LCM-111

Membership Records
Communion register

Board and Committee Records
Board of Manager's minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Foreign Missionary Society
minutes

W.M.F.S. financial record book

Sunday School
Sunday School record book

Records of Other Groups

British and Foreign Bible Society Hyde Park
Branch [includes Methodist records]

Band of Christian Workers

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Subscription book
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Date

1905-1925

1875-1888
1888-1914

1910-1915

1900-1923

1906-1922

1887-1916

1889-1890

1876-1904

SERIES 6: ARVA - HYDE PARK PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. John's Methodist Circuit, St.

John's Pastoral Charge, Arva — Hyde - Melrose Pastoral Charge, Arva, Hyde Park, Melrose), 1898-1985

2019.224L
1977.365L

1977.365L

1977.365L
2011.104L
1977.365L
2019.224L

2011.104L

1977.365L

100s-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial records
Baptismal register
Marriage register

Membership Records
Circuit register

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes
Manse Committee minutes

- - - improvement financial records

Youth Groups Records
Young People's Union [Methodist and
Presbyterian]

Financial statements

1930-1952
1926-1946
1946-1968

1910-1946

1898-1950
1951-1985
1952-1962
1966-1982
1982-1985
1953-1977

1915-1916

1952-1970
1930-1946
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
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SERIES 6: ARVA - HYDE PARK PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Annual Reports
2019.224L 1-5 Annual reports 1948-1951,
1953-1954,
1959

SERIES 7: HYDE PARK UNITED CHURCH (includes Hyde Park Presbyterian Church, Hyde Park
Methodist Church), 1877-2011

Membership Records

2011.104L 1-3 Membership Lists 2010
Board and Committee Records
1-4 Constitution 1990
1977.365L 4-6 Board and Committee minutes 1914-1962
4-5 Session minutes 1877-1926
2011.104L 1-5 --- 1936-1983
1-6 --- 1983-1991
1-7 Board of Stewards 1963-1990
2011.104L 2-1 Church Council minutes and 1983-1988
correspondence
2-2 --- 1989-1990
2-3 --- 1991-1992
2-4 --- 1993-1996
2-5 --- 1997-1999
3-1 --- 2000-2002
3-2 --- 2003-2005
3-3 --- 2006-2008
3-4 --- 2009-2011
1977.365L 7-1 Trustee minutes [Methodist] 1899-1932
5-1 1931-1936
2011.104L 3-5 --- 1932-1991
4-1 --- 1995-2003
4-2 --- 2003-2011
4-3 - - - correspondence 2010
1977.365L 5-2 Congregational minutes 1914-1959
2011.104L 4-4 --- 1960-1999
4-5 --- 2011
4-6 Christian Education Committee 2000-2007
1977.365L 5-3 Building Committee minutes 1956-1969
5-4 100th Anniversary Committee minutes 1974-1975
2011.104L 4-7 Long Range Planning Committee 1984-1992
4-8 --- 1995-1996
4-9 --- 1998
4-10 Outreach Committee Minutes 2003-2009
5-1 CALM [Care and Love Ministry] Committee 2003-2010
minutes
5-2 Worship Committee minutes 2003-2010
5-3 Celebration Sunday Committee 2004

5-4 Property Committee minutes 2004-2010
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SERIES 7: HYDE PARK UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records (cont.)

2011.104L 5-5 Flyer Committee minutes 2005
5-6 Bazaar Committee 2005[7]
5-7 Coming Together Committee : 2010-2011

Amalgamation HPUC - RUC

Legal/Property Records

2011.104L 5-8 Property records 1984-2008
5-9 - - - re. sale of church building 2010-2011
Women's Groups Records
1977.365L 5-5 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1924-1931
5-6 --- 1932-1941
5-7 --- 1942-1961
5-8 Mission Band minutes 1927-1930
6-1 Woman's Association minutes 1933-1940
6-2 --- 1941-1949
6-3 --- 1950-1955
6-4 --- 1956-1960
6-5 United Church Women minutes 1962-1966
2011.104L 5-10 --- 1967-1975
5-11 --- 1976-1985
6-1 --- 1985-1995
6-2 --- 1995-2006
6-3 --- 2007-2010
6-4 UCW membership/program calendars 1950-2000
6-5 UCW financial records/reports 1981-1990
6-6 New Women’s Group minutes 1981-1985
Sunday School Records
1977.365L 6-8 Minutes 1929-1931
6-9 --- 1942-1962
Youth Group Records
2011.104L 6-7 Young People’s Society minutes 1931-1935
6-8 --- 1941-1942
6-9 --- 1942-1944
6-10 --- 1944-1951
6-11 4-H meeting minutes 1973-1979
Records Of Other Groups
1977.365L 6-10 Choir financial record book 1911-1964
2011.104L 7-1 Adult group minutes/financial records 1969-1977
Correspondence/ Subject Files
2011.104L 7-2 Correspondence 2005-2009
7-3 --- 2010

7-4 Newsletters 1993-1995
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SERIES 7: HYDE PARK UNITED CHURCH cont.
Correspondence/Subject Files (cont.)
2011.104L 7-11 Proposed Ministry and Mission Plan for the
Coming Together of Hyde Park United
Church and Riverside United Church

7-5 Newsletters

7-6 ---

7-7 Mailings

7-8 Joint Needs Assessment

7-9 Memorial Donation lists

7-10 Hall Rental Schedule correspondence

Service Bulletins

2011.104L 8-1 Service bulletins
8-2 ---
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.365L 3-1 Financial record book
Annual Reports
2011.104L 8-3 Annual reports
8-4 ---
8-5 ---

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 8: ARVA UNITED CHURCH (includes Arva Methodist Church), 1870-2017
Membership Records
2019.224L 1-6 Communion roll

Board and Committee Records

2019.224L 1-7 Session minutes
1-8 Board of Stewards minutes
1-9 Committee of Stewards minutes
1-10 - - - Church improvement record book
2-1 Official Board minutes
2-2 - - - minutes and correspondence
2-3 ---
2-4 ---
1977.365L 7-2 Trustee Board minutes
2019.224L 4-2 Annual Meeting minutes
4-3 ---
3-1 Worship Committee records

Legal/Property Records
7-3 Property insurance records
1990.174L MCI Deed
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2010

1996-2000
2001-2008
2000-2010
2003, 2008
2003-2011
2009

2004
2005-2010

1878-1946

1978, 1981-
1990
1991-2000
2001-2004

1898-1926

1953-1994
1978-1990
1990-1994
1978-1993
1986-1993
1994-2006
2007-2014
2015-2017
1898-1926
1956-1992
1992-2016
2004-2016

1879-1938
1870
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SERIES 8: ARVA UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.365L
1977.365L

1977.365L

2019.224L

1977.365L

2019.224L

1977.365L

2019.224L

7-4
8-1
7-5
7-6
7-7
7-8
7-9
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
8-6
8-7
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5

8-8

9-1

4-4
4-5

4-6

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes

W.M.S. financial record book

Mission Circle minutes
Woman's Association minutes

United Church Women minutes

Sunday School Records
Attendance record

Correspondence/Subject Files
Centennial celebration

Amalgamation with Siloam United Church

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Financial record book

Annual Reports
Annual reports

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection
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1920-1926
1932-1937
1937-1942
1943-1947
1949-1950
1951-1956
1957-1961
1922-1932
1934-1944
1937-1944
1942-1955
1956-1961
1962-1967
1968-1976
1976-1983
1984-1991
1991-1997

1941-1951

1957
2017

1910-1949

1960-1968
1970-1971,
1973-1975,
1977, 1979
1980-1987
1991-2004

SERIES 9: MELROSE UNITED CHURCH (includes Melrose Methodist Church), 1880-1948

1977.365L

1977.365L

9-2

9-3

9-4

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes

Trustee Board minutes

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes

1880-1899,
1925-1948
1925-1926

1925-1939
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SERIES 9: MELROSE UNITED CHURCH cont.

Sunday School Records
Minutes

1977.365L 100s-2 1

F1613.291
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Date

1919-1932



