

Arva - Hyde Park Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 7		
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 1: ST.	JOHN'S I	METHODIST C	CIRCUIT (includes London South Methodist Circu	uit, Arva, Melrose,		
Hyde Park), 18			•			
1977.365L	1-1	LCM-110	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1899-1925		
1977.365L	3-3 3-4	LCM-110 LCM-110	Membership Records Circuit register	1877-1891 1893-1905		
			Board and Committee Records			
1977.365L	3-5	LCM-110	Official Board minutes	1884-1897		
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records			
2019.224L	1-2		Building Fund financial record book	1897		
	1-3		Financial reports	1884-1894		
1977.365L	1-2			1909-1924		
SEDIES 2: HV	DE DVDK	METHODIST	CHURCH, 1894-1899			
SEINILS 2. III	DL FAIN	METHODIST	Youth Groups Records			
1977.365L	1-3		Epworth League minutes	1894-1899		
SERIES 3: Al	RVA METI	HODIST CHUF	RCH, 1897-1923			
			Board and Committee Records			
1977.365L	1-4 5-1		Parsonage Trustee Board minutes Building Committee/Trustee minutes	1903-1917 1898-1923		
5 . Danding Committee, Hactor Hillaton 1000-1020						
			Legal/Property Records			
2019.223L	1-1		Property records	1897, 1900		
			Women's Groups Records			
1977.365L	1-5		Mission Circle minutes	1909-1911		
	1-6		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1914-1920		
			Fund/Congregational Financial Records			
1977.365L	1-7		Collection book	1915-1920		
SERIES 4: MELROSE METHODIST CHURCH, 1900-1925						
			Board and Committee Records			
1977.365L	1-8	1	Trustee Board minutes	1900-1924		
Women's Groups Records						
	1-9		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1910-1913		
	1-10			1913-1923		
	2-1			1923-1925		
SERIES 5: HYDE PARK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1875-1925						
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records			
1977.365L	2-2	LCM-111	Marriage register	1896-1918		

Arva - Hyde Park Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 2 of 7						
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 5: HYDE PARK PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, cont.						
			Membership Records			
1977.365L	2-3	LCM-111	Communion register	1905-1925		
			Board and Committee Records			
1977.365L	2-4		Board of Manager's minutes	1875-1888		
	2-7			1888-1914		
			Women's Groups Records			
1977.365L	2-5		Woman's Foreign Missionary Society	1910-1915		
1077.0002	20		minutes	1010 1010		
	2-6		W.M.F.S. financial record book	1900-1923		
			Sunday School			
1977.365L	2-8		Sunday School record book	1906-1922		
			,			
			Records of Other Groups			
1977.365L	6-6		British and Foreign Bible Society Hyde Park	1887-1916		
			Branch [includes Methodist records]			
	6-7		Band of Christian Workers	1889-1890		
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records			
1977.365L	3-2		Subscription book	1876-1904		
SERIES 6: A	RVA - HYI	DE PARK PAS	TORAL CHARGE (includes St. John's Methodist	Circuit. St.		
			Melrose Pastoral Charge, Arva, Hyde Park, Melr			
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial records			
2019.224L	1-4		Baptismal register	1930-1952		
1977.365L	3-6		Marriage register	1926-1946		
	3-7			1946-1968		
			Membership Records			
1977.365L	10os-1		Circuit register	1910-1946		
1077.0002	1000 1		Circuit register	1010 1010		
			Board and Committee Records			
1977.365L	4-1		Official Board minutes	1898-1950		
2011.104L	1-1			1951-1985		
1977.365L	4-2		Manse Committee minutes	1952-1962		
2019.224L	2-6			1966-1982		
	2-5			1982-1985		
	2-7		improvement financial records	1953-1977		
			Youth Groups Records			
2011.104L	1-2		Young People's Union [Methodist and	1915-1916		
	· <del>-</del>		Presbyterian]			
1977.365L	4-3			1952-1970		
	4-4		Financial statements	1930-1946		

Arva - Hyde P	ark Pasto	oral Charge (	Ont.)	Page 3 of 7
Accession	Box	Micro	Title	Date
	File	Reel		
SEDIES 6: A	D\/A HVI	DE DVBK DV	STORAL CHARGE cont.	
OLIVILO U. A	111/7/	DEFAINTA	Annual Reports	
2019.224L	1-5		Annual reports	1948-1951,
	. 0		7 umaan opena	1953-1954,
				1959
			HURCH (includes Hyde Park Presbyterian Chur	ch, Hyde Park
Methodist Chu	<u>rch), 1877</u>	<u>'-2011</u>		
	4.0		Membership Records	0040
2011.104L	1-3		Membership Lists	2010
			Board and Committee Records	
	1-4		Constitution	1990
1977.365L	4-6		Board and Committee minutes	1914-1962
	4-5		Session minutes	1877-1926
2011.104L	1-5			1936-1983
	1-6			1983-1991
	1-7		Board of Stewards	1963-1990
2011.104L	2-1		Church Council minutes and	1983-1988
			correspondence	
	2-2			1989-1990
	2-3			1991-1992
	2-4			1993-1996
	2-5			1997-1999
	3-1			2000-2002
	3-2			2003-2005
	3-3			2006-2008
	3-4			2009-2011
1977.365L	7-1		Trustee minutes [Methodist]	1899-1932
	5-1			1931-1936
2011.104L	3-5			1932-1991
	4-1			1995-2003
	4-2			2003-2011
	4-3		correspondence	2010
1977.365L	5-2		Congregational minutes	1914-1959
2011.104L	4-4			1960-1999
	4-5			2011
	4-6		Christian Education Committee	2000-2007
1977.365L	5-3		Building Committee minutes	1956-1969
	E 1		100th Applyorgany Committee minutes	107/ 1075

100th Anniversary Committee minutes

CALM [Care and Love Ministry] Committee

Long Range Planning Committee

Outreach Committee Minutes

Worship Committee minutes

Celebration Sunday Committee Property Committee minutes

- - -

minutes

1974-1975

1984-1992

1995-1996

2003-2009

2003-2010

2003-2010

2004-2010

1998

2004

5-4

4-7

4-8

4-9

4-10

5-1

5-2

5-3

5-4

2011.104L

Arva - Hyde Park Pastoral Charge (Ont.)  Page 4 of 7				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: H	YDE PAR	K UNITED CH	URCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
2011.104L	5-5		Flyer Committee minutes	2005
	5-6		Bazaar Committee	2005[?]
	5-7		Coming Together Committee :	2010-2011
			Amalgamation HPUC - RUC	
			Legal/Property Records	
2011.104L	5-8		Property records	1984-2008
	5-9		re. sale of church building	2010-2011
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.365L	5-5		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1924-1931
	5-6			1932-1941
	5-7			1942-1961
	5-8		Mission Band minutes	1927-1930
	6-1		Woman's Association minutes	1933-1940
	6-2			1941-1949
	6-3			1950-1955
	6-4 6-5		United Church Women minutes	1956-1960 1962-1966
2011.104L	5-10			1967-1975
2011.104L	5-10 5-11			1976-1985
	6-1			1985-1995
	6-2			1995-2006
	6-3			2007-2010
	6-4		UCW membership/program calendars	1950-2000
	6-5		UCW financial records/reports	1981-1990
	6-6		New Women's Group minutes	1981-1985
			Sunday School Records	
1977.365L	6-8		Minutes	1929-1931
	6-9			1942-1962
			Youth Group Records	
2011.104L	6-7		Young People's Society minutes	1931-1935
	6-8			1941-1942
	6-9			1942-1944
	6-10			1944-1951
	6-11		4-H meeting minutes	1973-1979
			Records Of Other Groups	
1977.365L	6-10		Choir financial record book	1911-1964
2011.104L	7-1		Adult group minutes/financial records	1969-1977
			Correspondence/ Subject Files	
2011.104L	7-2		Correspondence	2005-2009
	7-3			2010
	7-4		Newsletters	1993-1995

Arva - Hyde P	Page 5 of 7			
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: H	YDE PARK	UNITED CHU	JRCH cont.	
2011.104L	7-11		Correspondence/Subject Files (cont.) Proposed Ministry and Mission Plan for the Coming Together of Hyde Park United Church and Riverside United Church	2010
	7-5 7-6 7-7 7-8		Newsletters Mailings Joint Needs Assessment	1996-2000 2001-2008 2000-2010 2003, 2008
	7-8 7-9 7-10		Memorial Donation lists Hall Rental Schedule correspondence	2003, 2006 2003-2011 2009
2011.104L	8-1 8-2		Service Bulletins Service bulletins	2004 2005-2010
1977.365L	3-1		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1878-1946
2011.104L	8-3		Annual Reports Annual reports	1978, 1981- 1990
	8-4 8-5		  See also F1056 United Church of Canada	1991-2000 2001-2004
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	
SERIES 8: AR	VA UNITEI	O CHURCH (ir	ncludes Arva Methodist Church), 1870-2017	
2019.224L	1-6		Membership Records Communion roll	1898-1926
2019.224L	1-7		<b>Board and Committee Records</b> Session minutes	1953-1994
	1-8 1-9 1-10 2-1		Board of Stewards minutes Committee of Stewards minutes Church improvement record book Official Board minutes	1978-1990 1990-1994 1978-1993 1986-1993
	2-2 2-3 2-4		minutes and correspondence 	1994-2006 2007-2014 2015-2017
1977.365L 2019.224L	7-2 4-2 4-3 3-1		Trustee Board minutes Annual Meeting minutes Worship Committee records	1898-1926 1956-1992 1992-2016 2004-2016
1990.174L	7-3 MCI		Legal/Property Records Property insurance records Deed	1879-1938 1870

Arva - Hyde Park Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 8: AR	VA UNITE	D CHURCH co	ont.	
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.365L	7-4		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1920-1926
1977.365L	8-1			1932-1937
	7-5			1937-1942
	7-6			1943-1947
1977.365L	7-7			1949-1950
	7-8			1951-1956
	7-9			1957-1961
	8-2		W.M.S. financial record book	1922-1932
	8-3			1934-1944
	8-4		Mission Circle minutes	1937-1944
	8-5		Woman's Association minutes	1942-1955
	8-6			1956-1961
	8-7		United Church Women minutes	1962-1967
2019.224L	3-2			1968-1976
2010.22-12	3-3			1976-1983
	3-4			1984-1991
	3-5			1991-1997
	0 0			1001 1007
			Sunday School Records	
1977.365L	8-8		Attendance record	1941-1951
			Correspondence/Subject Files	
2019.224L	3-6		Centennial celebration	1957
	4-1		Amalgamation with Siloam United Church	2017
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.365L	9-1		Financial record book	1910-1949
			Annual Reports	
2019.224L	4-4		Annual reports	1960-1968
	4-5			1970-1971,
				1973-1975,
				1977, 1979
	4-6			1980-1987
	4-7			1991-2004
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada	
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	
			•	
SERIES 9: M	<u>IELROSE</u>	UNITED CHUF	RCH (includes Melrose Methodist Church), 1880-	<u> 1948</u>
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.365L	9-2		Board and Committee minutes	1880-1899,
				1925-1948
	9-3		Trustee Board minutes	1925-1926
			Women's Groups Records	
1977.365L	9-4		Woman's Association minutes	1925-1939

Arva - Hyde I	Page 7 of 7			
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 9: N	<u>MELROSE U</u>	NITED CH		
1977.365L	10os-2	1	Sunday School Records Minutes	1919-1932

F1613.291